

**Arizona Marijuana TPT and Excise Taxable Sales and Tax Collections, by Period Covered**

TAXABLE Sales (Estimated) to Date				TOTAL Tax Collections (for all Jursidictions)				
Period Covered	Medical-203	Adult Use-420	Excise Tax-920	Medical-203	Adult Use-420	Excise Tax-920	EFT Payment Fees-180	Total Collections
Jul-21	\$71,665,641	\$54,974,061	\$60,635,548	\$6,009,839	\$4,633,484	\$9,701,688	\$0	\$20,345,010
Aug-21	\$65,777,545	\$52,217,296	\$58,868,663	\$5,502,424	\$4,404,214	\$9,418,986	\$0	\$19,325,624
Sep-21	\$64,086,715	\$53,902,648	\$60,259,896	\$5,364,392	\$4,550,259	\$9,641,583	\$0	\$19,556,235
Oct-21	\$64,454,676	\$59,104,156	\$67,011,563	\$5,381,510	\$4,971,879	\$10,721,850	\$0	\$21,075,239
Nov-21	\$60,291,048	\$59,552,462	\$66,771,703	\$5,018,254	\$4,994,364	\$10,683,472	\$0	\$20,696,090
Dec-21	\$57,525,283	\$69,671,250	\$73,484,102	\$4,823,014	\$5,828,711	\$11,757,456	\$0	\$22,409,181
Jan-22	\$55,456,411	\$63,081,828	\$71,268,444	\$4,638,254	\$5,306,082	\$11,402,951	\$0	\$21,347,287
Feb-22	\$58,403,163	\$73,694,661	\$72,836,155	\$4,863,597	\$6,151,471	\$11,653,785	\$0	\$22,668,853
Mar-22	\$56,312,596	\$74,330,960	\$84,135,058	\$4,711,321	\$6,252,241	\$13,461,609	\$0	\$24,425,171
Apr-22	\$52,073,620	\$74,707,749	\$84,519,429	\$4,357,927	\$6,273,698	\$13,523,109	\$0	\$24,154,733
May-22	\$46,771,084	\$74,597,190	\$81,990,086	\$3,903,968	\$6,247,396	\$13,118,414	\$0	\$23,269,778
Jun-22	\$40,474,189	\$70,637,645	\$77,957,290	\$3,390,397	\$5,912,089	\$12,473,166	\$8,061	\$21,783,714
Jul-22	\$38,942,433	\$74,332,084	\$80,893,858	\$3,250,727	\$6,231,750	\$12,943,017	\$8,864	\$22,434,358
Aug-22	\$36,367,645	\$74,772,567	\$80,320,434	\$3,034,920	\$6,261,922	\$12,851,269	\$690	\$22,148,800
Sep-22	\$33,523,035	\$75,853,591	\$82,482,123	\$2,803,864	\$6,349,717	\$13,197,140	\$3,111	\$22,353,831
Oct-22	\$33,419,191	\$78,562,112	\$85,935,782	\$2,789,664	\$6,563,971	\$13,749,725	(\$818)	\$23,102,542
Nov-22	\$32,030,370	\$82,343,266	\$87,901,095	\$2,647,791	\$6,854,382	\$14,064,175	\$0	\$23,566,348
Dec-22	\$34,262,396	\$90,640,812	\$95,053,195	\$2,830,259	\$7,569,959	\$15,208,511	(\$953)	\$25,607,776
Jan-23	\$29,468,755	\$85,925,577	\$91,316,228	\$2,440,977	\$7,201,290	\$14,610,596	\$2,546	\$24,255,411
Feb-23	\$30,489,535	\$83,534,468	\$89,229,099	\$2,531,835	\$7,003,470	\$14,276,656	\$0	\$23,811,960
Mar-23	\$33,823,073	\$93,540,762	\$103,476,325	\$2,796,514	\$7,808,098	\$16,556,212	\$0	\$27,160,824
Apr-23	\$31,671,625	\$88,714,897	\$95,643,338	\$2,626,798	\$7,426,357	\$15,302,934	\$0	\$25,356,089
May-23	\$30,412,120	\$86,817,988	\$93,006,376	\$2,530,146	\$7,223,129	\$14,881,020	\$0	\$24,634,295
Jun-23	\$29,164,650	\$82,555,602	\$88,655,637	\$2,415,348	\$6,919,598	\$14,184,902	\$0	\$23,519,847
Jul-23	\$27,929,698	\$78,246,172	\$84,284,640	\$2,304,566	\$6,555,259	\$13,485,542	\$0	\$22,345,367
Aug-23	\$28,868,012	\$82,091,320	\$88,025,457	\$2,391,820	\$6,880,510	\$14,084,073	\$0	\$23,356,404
Sep-23	\$28,391,665	\$84,846,296	\$87,979,715	\$2,341,718	\$7,075,369	\$14,076,754	\$0	\$23,493,841
Oct-23	\$25,592,191	\$87,282,517	\$90,298,474	\$2,111,596	\$7,274,237	\$14,447,756	\$0	\$23,833,589
Nov-23	\$25,180,637	\$87,529,612	\$91,041,476	\$2,079,840	\$7,297,372	\$14,566,636	\$0	\$23,943,848
Dec-23	\$25,482,114	\$88,864,686	\$93,679,250	\$2,103,586	\$7,416,244	\$14,988,680	\$0	\$24,508,509
Jan-24	\$22,867,826	\$80,789,641	\$83,729,677	\$1,891,551	\$6,713,722	\$13,396,748	\$42	\$22,002,063
Feb-24	\$23,043,774	\$87,226,862	\$89,418,980	\$1,907,834	\$7,309,481	\$14,307,037	\$12,961	\$23,537,313
Mar-24	\$23,854,905	\$86,737,857	\$90,360,316	\$1,976,601	\$7,230,855	\$14,457,651	(\$42)	\$23,665,065
Apr-24	\$22,562,921	\$83,366,119	\$86,109,663	\$1,864,929	\$6,951,495	\$13,777,546	\$1,276	\$22,595,246
May-24	\$19,756,422	\$73,835,381	\$82,937,651	\$1,633,644	\$6,158,526	\$13,270,024	\$42	\$21,062,236
Jun-24	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$309	\$309
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,741,087,339</b>	<b>\$2,948,370,626</b>	<b>\$3,195,323,961</b>	<b>\$145,231,330</b>	<b>\$246,923,929</b>	<b>\$511,251,834</b>	<b>\$36,088</b>	<b>\$903,443,181</b>

FY 2022	\$693,291,971	\$780,471,907	\$859,737,936	\$57,964,897	\$65,525,888	\$137,558,070	\$8,061	\$261,056,916
FY 2023	\$393,574,829	\$997,593,725	\$1,073,913,489	\$32,698,841	\$83,413,643	\$171,826,158	\$13,439	\$287,952,082
FY 2024	\$273,530,165	\$920,816,463	\$967,865,299	\$22,607,684	\$76,863,070	\$154,858,448	\$14,588	\$254,343,790

\* Period Covered is the month in which the transaction occurred, and is different than the month the tax revenue was received by ADOR.

\* Taxable Sales is estimated based on revenue received. The Taxable Sales for each period covered will change as late returns, late payments, amendments and audits are processed.